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LAP RECORDS

Class Name Machine m s mph
125cc William Dunlop Honda 3 55.017 113.370
Moto 3 Christian Elkin Honda 250 4 06.683 108.009
250cc Darran Lindsay Honda 3 38.634 121.866
400cc Jason Giriffiths Yamaha 400 3 58.43 111.748
Moto 450 Paul Owen Yamaha 4 36.889 96.226
Supertwin Ryan Farquhar Kawasaki 650 3 44917 118.461
Supersport Michael Dunlop Yamaha 3 27.187 128.599
Superstock lan Hutchinson Honda 3 21.599 132.163
Superbike Bruce Anstey (N2) Suzuki 3 18.870 133.977
Challenge Superbike ~ Rob Barber BMW 3 26.303 129.150
National 750cc Lee Johnston Honda 600 3 36.269 123.198
MOST WINS at the ULSTER GP
Joey Dunlop 24 1979-99 (125-2,250-7,500 — 3, Superbike — 8, F1 —4)
lan Lougher 18 1998 -13 (125-4, 250 — 3, Supersport — 3, Superstock — 2, Superbike — 6)
Phillip McCallen 1991 -96 (250 -6, 400 — 1, Supersport — 3, Superbike — 4)
Guy Martin 2006 - 13 (Supersport — 4, Superbike — 7)
Brian Reid 1983 -92 (250 -4, 350 —2,400—-1, F2 -1, Supersport — 1)
Robert Dunlop 1990-03 (125-7, Superbike — 2)
Ryan Farquhar 2002 -12 (400 — 1, Supertwin — 4, Supersport — 2, Superstock — 2)
Bruce Anstey (N2) 2003 - 12 (Supersport — 2, Prod’'n 600 — 1, Superstock — 2, Superbike — 3)
Stanley Woods 1924 -39 (350 -1, 500 — 4, Over 600 — 2)
Mike Hailwood 1959-67 (125-1,250-1, 350 —1, 500 —4)

(

Giacomo Agostini (1)
Ray McCullough
Bob Jackson
William Dunlop
John Surtees

John Williams

Bill Swallow
Michael Dunlop

1967 - 70 (350 —4, 500 — 3)

1971 -82 (250 - 3,350 -4)

1993 - 97 (SSP -1, Classic 250 — 3, Classic 500 — 3)
2007 -13 (125-2, 250 — 2, Supersport — 3)

1955-60 (250-1,350 -3, 500 —2)

1973 -78 (250-1, 350 — 1, 500 — 3, Superbike — 1)

1994 - 00 (Classic 350 — 3, Classic 500 — 3)

2011 -13 (Supersport — 2, Superstock — 3, Superbike — 1)

DOOONNNNNN®OO©OOIR

MOST WINS at the DUNDROD 150

Joey Dunlop 24 1976-94 (125-1,250 -5, 350 — 2, 500 — 3, Superbike — 13)
Bob Jackson 11 1981 -98 (250 — 1, Supersport — 2, Superbike — 4, Classic — 4)
Ray McCullough 10 1965-82 (250-7, 350 - 3)

CROSSROADS

WHEELER'S CORNER

HAIRPIN

Year
2009
2013
2006
2003
2011
2012
2010
2010
2010
2012
2012
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Wednesday, 13 August 2014 METZELERS
Qualifying Time | 4:31.687 Qualifying Speed | 98.068
--------- BestLap ---—---—--- Total Qualifying
Pos Class No Name Machine / Sponsor Time Behind Speed On Laps Laps
Qualifying Classification
1 TWN 26 Keith AMOR Kawasaki - KMR / SGS International 3:49.018 116.340 6 7 7
2 TWN 60 Ivan LINTIN Kawasaki - McKinstry Racing 3:49.666 0.648 116.012 4 5 4
3 TWN 75 Glenn IRWIN Kawasaki - VRS Racing 3:50.321 1.303 115682 6 9 9
4 TWN 13 Lee JOHNSTON Kawasaki - ECC / Pirtek 3:51.816 2798 114936 3 4 3
5 TWN 1 Michael DUNLOP Kawasaki - McAdoo Racing 3:52.285 3.267 114.704 5 5 3
6 TWN 88 Daniel COOPER Kawasaki - CMS Racing 3:52.499 3.481 114598 7 8 8
7 TWN 48 Derek McGEE Kawasaki - McGee Racing 3:52.706 3.688 114496 8 9 9
8 TWN 74 Connor BEHAN Kawasaki - KMR / SGS International 3:53.316 4298 114197 7 8 7
9 TWN 65 Michael SWEENEY Kawasaki - Kiely Heating Racing 3:53.607 4589 114.055 5 6 6
10 TWN 25 Christian ELKIN Kawasaki - Moto-Tech 3:54.240 5222 113.746 7 8 8
11 TWN 9 James COWTON Kawasaki - Stewart Smith Racing 3:56.134 7.116 112834 5 6 5
12 TWN 71 Davy MORGAN Kawasaki - CMS 3:56.699 7.681 112565 6 7 6
13 TWN 46 Timothee MONOT Kawasaki 3:59.051 10.033 111457 4 5 4
14 TWN 78 Michal DOKOUPIL Kawasaki - R T & E Racing 4:00.540 11.522 110.767 6 8 7
15 TWN 111 Paul SHOESMITH Kawasaki - Ice Valley by Motorsave 4:00.806 11.788 110.645 8 8 7
16 TWN 61 John WALSH Kawasaki - McKinstry Racing 4:00.894 11.876 110.604 3 7 3
17 TWN 57 lan MORRELL Suzuki - B & M Racing 4:00.956 11.938 110.576 2 8 7
18 TWN 72 Gareth KEYS Kawasaki - DNI 3 Racing 4:01.326 12.308 110.407 4 4 4
19 TWN 95 Xavier DENIS Kawasaki 4:03.420 14.402 109457 5 8 7
20 TWN 83 Maria COSTELLO Kawasaki - ESM/Hol-Taj/Bob Jackson 4:03.591 14573 109.380 5 8 7
21 TWN 70 Joe PHILLIPS Yamasaki - Paul Morrissey Racing 4:04.097 15.079 109.153 7 8 7
22 TWN 73 Derek COSTELLO Kawasaki 4:08.109 19.091 107.388 5 8 7
23 TWN 66 Andrew McMULLAN Kawasaki - Auto Valet 4:12.831 23.813 105.382 8 8 7
24 TWN 62 Sean CONNOLLY Suzuki - SKM Racing 4:14.185 25167 104.821 6 7 6
25 TWN 54 Johnny McCAY Suzuki - Johnny McCay Racing 4:14.839 25.821 104552 7 8 7
26 TWN 53 William HARA Suzuki - Dennis Patton 4:15.042 26.024 104.469 7 8 7
27 TWN 58 Gary MILLER Suzuki - DMR 4:15.694 26.676 104.203 7 7 6
28 TWN 64 Stephen McKNIGHT Suzuki 4:18.626 29.608 103.021 3 3 2
29 TWN 79 Veronica HANKOCY Kawasaki - R T & E Racing 4:18.802 29.784 102951 6 8 7
30 TWN 104 Chris HILLIS Suzuki 4:20.036 31.018 102463 7 7 6
31 TWN 17 Sam DUNLOP Kawasaki - Emerald Road Racing 4:21.320 32.302 101.959 3 3 2
32 TWN 49 Sandy BERWICK Suzuki - Berm Shotblasting 4:23.443 34425 101.137 7 7 6
33 TWN 69 Ronnie SCOTT Kawasaki 4:23.542 34.524 101.099 7 7 5
34 TWN 68 Peter WAKEFIELD Suzuki - PW Racing 4:25.650 36.632 100.297 7 7 5
35 TWN 56 Brian LOUGHLIN Suzuki 4:25.969 36.951 100.177 7 7 4
36 TWN 52 Paul FALLON Suzuki 4:28.036 39.018 99.404 5 7 5
37 TWN 82 Alfred STARK Ducati 620 4:29.383 40.365 98.907 7 7 3
38 TWN 50 James CHRISTIE Suzuki - Team JCR 4:30.258 41240 98587 5 7 2
Non Qualifiers
TWN 38 Anthony AMBLER Suzuki - Chris Ambler Race Fab 4:34.751 45.733  96.975 2 5 []
TWN 96 Philip DRENNAN Suzuki 4:35.928 46.910 96.561 6 7 [1]
TWN 90 Thomas MOLLOY Suzuki - GEM Workshop 4:38.654 49.636 95617 7 7 [1]
TWN 63 John McCANN Suzuki - MotoMerchants.com 4:51.023 1:02.005 91553 3 6 []
TWN 35 Stephen BEATTIE Kawasaki 4:51.946 1:02.928 91.263 5 6 [1]
TWN 99 Thomas WHITMORE Suzuki 6:00.787 2:11.769 73.850 1 1 [1]
TWN 23 Dennis BOOTH Suzuki 11:04.019 7:15.001  40.125 1 1 [1]
Provisional result to be confirmed by the Stewards of the Meeting subject to completion of technical inspections & the time limit for protests Page 1/ 1

Circuit Dundrod Signed Organising Club
Length(miles)  7.4011 Lap 1 (7.2763)
Weather Bright Chief Timekeeper | qualifying Started ~ 17:42
Track Dry Issued At: 18:19
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First Qualifying

METZELER @
Wednesday, 13 August 2014
|Qualifying Classification lQualifying Classification
Position Position
1 I 26 Keith AMOR 5 I 1 Michael DUNLOP
TWN Behind TWN Behind 3.267
Best Time 3:49.018 Best Speed 116.340 On 6 Gp a Best Time 3:52.285Best Speed 114704 On 5 Gp a
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 4:08.647 4:08.647 105.349 1 5:00.106 5:00.106 87.285
2 8:05.204 3:56.557 112.632 2 9:03.134 4:03.028 109.633
3 11:50.608 3:54.404 113.667 3 17:35.544 8:32.410 51.997
4 15:52.936 3:53.328 114.191 4 21:28.398 3:52.854 114.423
5 19:45.911 3:52.975 114.364 5 25:20.683 3:52.285 114.704
6 23:34.929 3:49.018 116.340
7 27:30.171 3:55.242 113.262 6 I 88 Daniel COOPER
2 | 60 Ivan LINTIN TWN Behind 3.481
Best Ti : (0] G
TWN Behind 0.648 est Time 3:52.499 Best Speed  114.598 On 7 p a
Best Time 3:49.666 Best Speed  116.012 On 4 Gp a Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 4:29.280 4:29.280 97.277
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed 2 8:30.011 4:00.731 110.679
1 4:34.409 4:34.409 95.459 3 12:25.715 3:55.704 113.040
2 8:29.585 3:55.176 113.294 4 16:24.779 3:59.064 111.451
3 12:21.609 3:52.024 114.833 5 20:21.001 3:56.222 112.792
4 16:11.275 3:49.666 116.012 6 24:16.380 3:55.379 113.196
5 20:07.818 3:56.543 112.639 7 28:08.879 3:52.499 114.598
8 32:04.255 3:55.376 113.197
3 | 75 Glenn IRWIN —
7 | 48 Derek McGEE
TWN Behind 1.303
TWN Behind 3.688

Best Time 3:50.321 Best Speed 115.682 On 6 Gp a
Best Time  3:52.706 Best Speed  114.496 On 8 Gp a

Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed

1 4:09.265 4:09.265 105.088 Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
2 8:05.071 3:55.806 112.991 1 4:09.457 4:09.457 105.007
3 11:59.526 3:54.455 113.642 2 8:05.609 3:56.152 112.825
4 15:53.166 3:53.640 114.039 3 11:59.900 3:54.291 113.722
5 19:47.213 3:54.047 113.840 4 15:53.420 3:53.520 114.097
6 23:37.534 3:50.321 115.682 5 19:47.526 3:54.106 113.812
7 27:29.368 3:51.834 114.927 6 23:40.675 3:53.149 114.279
8 31:21.167 3:51.799 114.944 7 27:36.719 3:56.044 112.877
9 35:12.250 3:51.083 115.300 8 31:29.425 3:52.706 114.496

9 35:34.189 4:04.764 108.856
4 | 13 Lee JOHNSTON

8 | 74 Connor BEHAN

TWN Behind 2.798
TWN Behind 4.298

Best Time 3:51.816 Best Speed 114936 On 3 Gp a
Best Time  3:53.316 Best Speed 114.197 On 7 Gp a

Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 4:33.435 4:33.435 95.799 Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
2 8:28.614 3:55.179 113.292 1 4:36.515 4:36.515 94.731
3 12:20.430 3:51.816 114.936 2 8:33.614 3:57.099 112.375
4 16:15.253 3:54.823 113.464 3 12:30.802 3:57.188 112.333
4 16:26.943 3:56.141 112.831
5 20:20.947 3:54.004 113.861
6 24:14.933 3:53.986 113.870
7 28:08.249 3:53.316 114.197
8 32:02.115 3:53.866 113.928
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|Qualifying Classification lQualifying Classification
Position Position
9 __] 65 Michael SWEENEY 13 ] 46 Timothee MONOT
TWN Behind 4.589 TWN Behind 10.033
Best Time 3:53.607 Best Speed  114.055 On 5 Gp a Best Time 3:59.051 Best Speed  111.457 On 4 Gp a
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 4:09.963 4:09.963 104.794 1 5:00.399 5:00.399 87.200
2 8:05.483 3:55.520 113.128 2 9:05.864 4:05.465 108.545
3 11:59.743 3:54.260 113.737 3 13:12.576 4:06.712 107.996
4 15:53.762 3:54.019 113.854 4 17:11.627 3:59.051 111.457
5 19:47.369 3:53.607 114.055 5 21:19.210 4:07.583 107.616
6 23:47.138 3:59.769 111.123
o 14 ] 78 Michal DOKOUPIL
10 ] 25 Christian ELKIN
TWN Behind 11.522
TWN Behind 5.222

Best Time  4:00.540 Best Speed 110.767 On 6 Gp a
Best Time  3:54.240 Best Speed 113.746 On 7 Gp a

Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed 1 4:36.605 4:36.605 94.701
1 4:15.551 4:15.551 102.503 2 8:42.847 4:06.242 108.202
2 8:16.465 4:00.914 110.595 3 12:47.823 4:04.976 108.762
3 12:19.319 4:02.854 109.712 4 16:51.794 4:03.971 109.210
4 16:15.656 3:56.337 112.737 5 20:52.985 4:01.191 110.468
5 20:14.724 3:59.068 111.449 6 24:53.525 4:00.540 110.767
6 24:14.497 3:59.773 111.122 7 28:54.578 4:01.053 110.532
7 28:08.737 3:54.240 113.746 8 32:55.532 4:00.954 110.577
8 32:04.376 3:55.639 113.071
15 ] 111 Paul SHOESMITH
11 ]| 9 James COWTON
TWN Behind 11.788
TWN Behind 7.116 BestTime  4:00.806 Best Speed 110.6450n 8 Gp  a
Best Time  3:56.134 Best Speed 112.834 On 5 Gp a
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed 1 5:16.298 5:16.298 82.816
1 4:49.775 4:49.775 90.397 2 9:23.308 4:07.010 107.866
2 8:53.628 4:03.853 109.262 3 13:28.505 4:05.197 108.663
3 12:55.820 4:02.192 110.012 4 17:29.852 4:01.347 110.397
4 16:55.178 3:59.358 111.314 5 21:32.048 4:02.196 110.010
5 20:51.312 3:56.134 112.834 6 25:35.985 4:03.937 109.225
6 24:50.838 3:59.526 111.236 7 29:38.218 4:02.233 109.993
8 33:39.024 4:00.806 110.645
12_] 71 Davy MORGAN
16 ] 61 John WALSH
TWN Behind 7.681
TWN Behind 11.876

Best Time 3:56.699 Best Speed 112,565 On 6 Gp a
Best Time 4:00.894 Best Speed  110.604 On 3 Gp a

Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 5:17.185 5:17.185 82.585 Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
2 9:22.158 4:04.973 108.763 1 4:50.486 4:50.486 90.175
3 13:26.865 4:04.707 108.881 2 8:55.256 4:04.770 108.853
4 17:28.426 4:01.561 110.299 3 12:56.150 4:00.894 110.604
5 21:28.213 3:59.787 111.115 4 16:58.565 4:02.415 109.911
6 25:24.912 3:56.699 112.565 5 23:02.123 6:03.558 73.287
7 29:33.962 4:09.050 106.982 6 28:39.292 5:37.169 79.023
7 33:48.896 5:09.604 86.058

. SAFETY
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|Qualifying Classification lQualifying Classification
Position Position
17 ] 57 lan MORRELL 21 | 70 Joe PHILLIPS
TWN Behind 11.938 TWN Behind 15.079
Best Time  4:00.956 Best Speed  110.576 On 2 Gp a Best Time  4:04.097 Best Speed  109.153 On 7 Gp a
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 4:33.799 4:33.799 95.671 1 5:31.185 5:31.185 79.094
2 8:34.755 4:00.956 110.576 2 9:43.217 4:12.032 105.717
3 12:38.562 4:03.807 109.283 3 13:54.937 4:11.720 105.848
4 16:44.278 4:05.716 108.434 4 18:06.490 4:11.553 105.918
5 20:49.128 4:04.850 108.817 5 22:15.973 4:09.483 106.797
6 24:53.260 4:04.132 109.138 6 26:24.011 4:08.038 107.419
7 29:00.406 4:07.146 107.807 7 30:28.108 4:04.097 109.153
8 33:03.120 4:02.714 109.775 8 34:34.967 4:06.859 107.932
1_| 72 Gareth KEYS _22 ]| 73 Derek COSTELLO
TWN Behind 12.308 TWN Behind 19.091
Best Time  4:01.326 Best Speed  110.407 On 4 Gp a Best Time  4:08.109 Best Speed  107.388 On 5 Gp a
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 4:17.958 4:17.958 101.546 1 4:43.086 4:43.086 92.533
2 8:24.929 4:06.971 107.883 2 9:00.358 4:17.272 103.563
3 12:27.981 4:03.052 109.622 3 13:18.304 4:17.946 103.293
4 16:29.307 4:01.326 110.407 4 17:30.174 4:11.870 105.785
. 5 21:38.283 4:08.109 107.388
19 I 95 Xavier DENIS 6 25:47.179 4:08.896 107.049
) 7 29:56.951 4:09.772 106.673
TWN Behind 14.402 8 34:06.486 4:09.535 106.774
Best Time  4:03.420 Best Speed  109.457 On 5 Gp a
23 I 66 Andrew McMULLAN
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
TWN Behind 23.813
1 4:37.535 4:37.535 94.383 _
2 8:43.889 4:06.354 108.153 Best Time  4:12.831Best Speed 105.382 On 8 Gp a
3 12:49.759 4:05.870 108.366 , ,
4 16:55.157 4:05.308 108.574 Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
5 20:58.577 4:03.420 109.457 1 5:01.774 5:01.774 86.802
6 25:02.081 4:03.504 109.419 2 9:24.801 4:23.027 101.297
7 29:05.988 4:03.907 109.238 3 13:47.036 4:22.235 101.603
8 33:10.281 4:04.293 109.066 4 18:06.280 4:19.244 102.776
. 5 22:24.683 4:18.403 103.110
20 I 83 Maria COSTELLO 6 26:42.867 4:18.184 103.198
) 7 30:56.473 4:13.606 105.060
TWN Behind 14.573 8 35:09.304 4:12.831 105.382
Best Time 4:03.591 Best Speed  109.380 On 5 Gp a
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 4:38.680 4:38.680 93.996
2 8:45.646 4:06.966 107.885
3 12:50.460 4:04.814 108.833
4 16:54.258 4:03.798 109.287
5 20:57.849 4:03.591 109.380
6 25.05.239 4:07.390 107.700
7 29:12.190 4:06.951 107.892
8 33:24.048 4:11.858 105.790
MCUI Ulster o SAFETY
Centre Timing 000 2&4 n,tec @ wni_____
wered b) IRONMENT
e-l’.:'d;obrnmgsérwa!e . . . WHEEL MOTORSPORT - i :
i STEERING GROUP LTD. =) Pgint COn
www.elaps-timing.com Nk
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Wednesday, 13 August 2014
|Qualifying Classification lQualifying Classification
Position Position
24 ] 62 Sean CONNOLLY 28 | 64 Stephen McKNIGHT
TWN Behind 25.167 TWN Behind 29.608
Best Time 4:14.185Best Speed  104.821 On 6 Gp a Best Time 4:18.626 Best Speed  103.021 On 3 Gp a
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 5:16.859 5:16.859 82.670 1 5:25.066 5:25.066 80.583
2 9:44.077 4:27.218 99.709 2 9:44.374 4:19.308 102.750
3 14:09.522 4:25.445 100.375 3 14:03.000 4:18.626 103.021
4 18:28.448 4:18.926 102.902
5 22:46.971 4:18.523 103.062 29 I 79 Veronica HANKOCY
6 27:01.156 4:14.185 104.821 .
7 31:16.426 4:15.270 104.376 TWN Behind 29.784
Best Time  4:18.802Best Speed  102.951 On 6 Gp
25 ]| 54 Johnny McCAY
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
TWN Behind 25.821
_ 1 4:42.733 4:42.733 92.648
Best Time  4:14.839BestSpeed 104.552 On 7 Gp a 2 9:05.842 4:23.109 101.266
, _ 3 13:30.790 4:24.948 100.563
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed 4 17:50.400 4:19.610 102.631
1 5:00.402 5:00.402 87.199 5 22:09.806 4:19.406 102.711
2 9:25.481 4:25.079 100.513 6 26:28.608 4:18.802 102.951
3 13:47.360 4:21.879 101.741 7 30:48.080 4:19.472 102.685
4 18:07.676 4:20.316 102.352 8 35:08.958 4:20.878 102.132
5 22:24.971 4:17.295 103.554 —
6 26:42.124 4:17.153 103.611 30 I 104 Chris HILLIS
7 30:56.963 4:14.839 104.552 .
8 35:14.254 4:17.291 103.556 TWN Behind 31.018
Y-S I Best Time  4:20.036 Best Speed  102.463 On 7 Gp
26 I 53 William HARA
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
TWN Behind 26.024
_ 1 5:29.558 5:29.558 79.484
Best Time  4:15.042BestSpeed 104469 On 7 Gp a 2 10:00.267 4:30.709 98.423
, _ 3 14:27.456 4:27.189 99.720
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed 4 18:52.397 4:24.941 100.566
1 5:26.292 5:26.292 80.280 5 23:14.885 4:22.488 101.505
2 945701 4:19.409 102.710 6 27:37.998 4:23.113 101.264
3 14:11.285 4:25.584 100.322 7 31:58.034 4:20.036 102.463
4 18:27.777 4:16.492 103.878
5 22:44.790 417.013 103.668 31 I 17 Sam DUNLOP
6 27:00.993 4:16.203 103.996 .
7 31:16.035 4:15.042 104.469 TWN Behind 32.302
8 35:45.473 4:29.438 98.887 Best Time 4:21.320 Best Speed 101.959 On 3 Gp
27 I 58 Gary MILLER Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
TWN Behind 26.676 1 6:38.268 6:38.268 65.771
_ 2 11:03.695 4:25.427 100.381
Best Time  4:15.694 Best Speed  104.203 On 7 Gp a 3 15:25.015 4:21.320 101.959
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 5:20.931 5:29.931 79.394
2 9:56.874 4:26.943 99.811
3 14:18.884 4:22.010 101.691
4 18:39.646 4:20.762 102.177
5 23:02.542 4:22.896 101.348
6 27:21.447 4:18.905 102.910
7 31:37.141 4:15.694 104.203
MCUI Ulster ° SAFETY

nitec @

Page 4/ 6




METZELER ULSTER GRAND PRIX

SUPERTWIN
First Qualifying

&

ULSTER
GRAND
PRIX 2014

METZELER %
Wednesday, 13 August 2014
|Qualifying Classification lQualifying Classification
Position Position
32 | 49 Sandy BERWICK 36 | 52 Paul FALLON
TWN Behind 34.425 TWN Behind 39.018
Best Time 4:23.443Best Speed  101.137 On 7 Gp a Best Time 4:28.036 Best Speed 99.404 On 5 Gp a
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 5:08.976 5:08.976 84.779 1 5:08.067 5:08.067 85.029
2 9:40.448 4:31.472 98.146 2 9:40.074 4:32.007 97.953
3 14:11.257 4:30.809 98.387 3 14:09.346 4:29.272 98.948
4 18:38.614 4:27.357 99.657 4 18:39.415 4:30.069 98.656
5 23:07.181 4:28.567 99.208 5 23:07.451 4:28.036 99.404
6 27:33.246 4:26.065 100.141 6 27:36.265 4:28.814 99.117
7 31:56.689 4:23.443 101.137 7 32:05.478 4:29.213 98.970
33 _] 69 Ronnie SCOTT 37 ] 82 Alfred STARK
TWN Behind 34.524 TWN Behind 40.365
Best Time  4:23.542Best Speed 101.099 On 7 Gp a Best Time  4:29.383 Best Speed 98.907 On 7 Gp a
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 5:39.097 5:39.097 77.248 1 5:20.348 5:20.348 81.769
2 10:14.203 4:35.106 96.850 2 9:56.127 4:35.779 96.613
3 14:40.182 4:25.979 100.173 3 14:30.974 4:34.847 96.941
4 19:07.364 4:27.182 99.722 4 19:04.224 4:33.250 97.508
5 23:31.388 4:24.024 100.915 5 23:35.004 4:30.780 98.397
6 27:55.678 4:24.290 100.813 6 28:06.550 4:31.546 98.120
7 32:19.220 4:23.542 101.099 7 32:35.933 4:29.383 98.907
34 | 68 Peter WAKEFIELD 38 | 50 James CHRISTIE
TWN Behind 36.632 TWN Behind 41.240
Best Time  4:25.650 Best Speed  100.297 On 7 Gp a Best Time  4:30.258 Best Speed 98.587 On 5 Gp a
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
1 5:06.597 5:06.597 85.437 1 5:32.096 5:32.096 78.877
2 9:43.096 4:36.499 96.362 2 10:15.902 4:43.806 93.881
3 14:12.330 4:29.234 98.962 3 14:51.630 4:35.728 96.631
4 18:41.588 4:29.258 98.953 4 19:26.405 4:34.775 96.966
5 23:12.063 4:30.475 98.508 5 23:56.663 4:30.258 98.587
6 27:38.640 4:26.577 99.948 6 28:28.206 4:31.543 98.121
7 32:04.290 4:25.650 100.297 7 33:00.248 4:32.042 97.941
35_] 56 Brian LOUGHLIN INon Qualifiers
TWN Behind 36.951 Position
Best Time 4:25.969 Best Speed  100.177 On 7 Gp a 38 Anthony AMBLER
Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed TWN Behind 45.733
1 5:07.093 5:07.093 85.299 )
Best T : O G
2 9:39.542 4:32.449 97.794 estTime  4:34.751 Best Speed 96.975 On 2 P a
3 14:08.218 4:28.676 99.168 Lap  Elapsed Time Lap Time Lap Speed
4 18:39.098 4:30.880 98.361
5 23:11.196 4:32.008 97.920 1 4:56.655 4:56.655 88.300
6 27:37.673 4:26.477 99.986 2 9:31.406 4:34.751 96.975
7 32:03.642 4:25.969 100.177 3 14:10.689 4:39.263 O
4 18:45.440 4:34.751 96.975
5 23:25.543 4:40.103 95.122
L S.AF
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METZELER ULSTER GRAND PRIX W
SUPERTWIN GP%\TIEB

First Qualifying

METZELER ®»
Wednesday, 13 August 2014
[Non Qualifiers [Non Qualifiers
Position Position
96 Philip DRENNAN 99 Thomas WHITMORE
TWN Behind 46.910 TWN Behind 2:11.769
